

05.11.2023: xəbər

Khazar University staff members attend the opening ceremony of the exhibition showcasing "Uzun Hasan - The Ruler of the Aqqoyunlu Dynasty"

On November 1, 2023, Khazar University's History and Archaeology Department, including Dr. Roza Arazova, Dr. Yagub Mammadov, and lecturers Orkhan Zamanov and Kamala Mustafeyeva, actively participated in the opening of the exhibition "Uzun Hasan - The Ruler of the Aqqoyunlu Dynasty" at the Heydar Aliyev Center.

The exhibition showcases numerous rare artifacts regarding the life of the remarkable statesman and general, Uzun Hasan, as well as the Aqqoyunlu state he founded. These include historical items from the Military Museum in Istanbul, which, until now, have not been exhibited outside of Türkiye. This marks the first presentation of these artifacts in Azerbaijan. The exhibition is set to run until January 17, 2024.

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları "Uzun Həsən - Ağqoyunlu Dövlətinin Hökmdarı" sərgisinin açılışında iştirak ediblər

2023-cü il noyabrın 1-də Heydər Əliyev Mərkəzində "Uzun Həsən - Ağqoyunlu dövlətinin hökmdarı" sərgisinin açılışı olub. Tədbirdə Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin dosenti, Dr. Roza Arazova, Dr. Yaqub Məmmədov, müəllimlər Orxan Zamanov və Kəmalə Mustafayeva iştirak etmişlər.

Sərgidə görkəmli dövlət xadimi və sərkərdə Uzun Həsənin həyatına və yaratdığı Ağqoyunlu dövlətinə dair bir çox nadir eksponatlar, o cümlədən İstanbuldakı Hərb Muzeyində saxlanılan və indiyə qədər Türkiyə hüduqlarından kənara çıxarılmayan tarixi nümunələr nümayiş olunur. Bu eksponatlar ilk dəfə Azərbaycanda təqdim edilir. Sərgi 2024-cü il yanvarın 17-dək davam edəcək.









Ağoyanların 600 illiyəli təntənəsi
 Uzun Həsənin 600 illiyinə həsr edilmiş poçt markası
 Markanın üzərində Kəbir Uzun Həsənin təqəssümü həkk olunub.
 Tirajı 4000
 Dizayner: Zəhrə Babayeva

A postage stamp dedicated to the 600th anniversary
 of Uzun Hasan, the ruler of Aghoyan's state
 Uzun Uzun Hasan's name is engraved on the stamp.
 Circulation: 4000
 Designer: Zahra Babayeva









